VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session Budget Bill - HB1600 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural and Historic Resources » Item C-29.30 Department of Conservation and Recreation

Item C-29.30	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Improvements: State Park Deferred Maintenance (18654)	\$20,000,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$20,000,000	\$0

A. Out of this appropriation, up to \$1,800,000 shall be used to renovate lodging facilities at Breaks Interstate Park, including the Catawba Unit.

B. Out of this appropriation, up to \$300,000 shall be used for remediation of the breach at Jones Pond in Caledon State Park.